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Ref No. CN. 442/2003
December 19, 20083
Securitles and Exchange Commission o
450 Fifth Street R M;’{\&

Washington, D.C. 20848 | R & \\\/\\

Dear Sirs”

We are transmitting herewith, in accordance with our undertakings pursuant Rule 12g3-2 (b)
under the United States Securities Exchange Act of 1934, an English language summary of certain
information that is being made public in Thailand. \

Please arrange for the attached to be placed in our Rule 12g3-2 (b) “file” with the
Commission.

Yours sincerely, /R@CESSE@

’%7 /é_/ a1t 2k

HNANCN'

Wo?s

OB02T-1-02 KASIKORNEANK PCL
e 1 Soi Kasikornthai, Ratburana Road,
X

Bangkek 10140, Thafland.
KASIKORNBANK BCL

supports efforts to Tel, +66 2470 1122, +66 2470 1199
protect the environment. Fax, +66 2470 3499

This letter is printed on recycled paper. www. kasikornbank.com Reglstration No.PCL 105
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Surnmary Statemant of Liabllities and Assets 5 U"n'lsné nsing J
At at Rovember S0, 2003 KASIXORNBANK MGRBMF
Amnots T b T Labiites

Cash

interbank sng mone‘ynarkmﬁl‘zama, net

Seeurties purchased under ragale 2grcoments
Investments, net (with obligetione Baht 33,195,188.87)
Credlt advances (net of allowanca for doubtiul asesunts)
Accriied Interest recelvablas

Praperties foresloscd, ey

Qustamars’ fisbilities under acceptancos

Premises and equipment, nat

Qther assots

8,109,277,045.84
87,727,310,456.84
62,800,000,000.00
153,180,405,278.59
460,543,857,104,58
1.499,419,944,88
11,384,082,783.84
€05.211.187,20
21,628,344,020.78
9,957,078,711.55

Total Azzete

813,428,786,608.88

Customors’ liabllitles under unmatured bllls

8,058,028,204 42

Totsl

818,468,714,807,70

Non~Parforming Loans es at 8aptember 30, 2003

(Quarterly)

(15.65% of tatal loans bafore allewanoe for doubtful ascoums)

Required previsioning for loan loae, as et Ssptembe
Actual allowace for doubthul secounts

Loans to related parties

Loans o releted esset mansgement campenies
Lonne to related pamias due %0 debt restrusturiag

r 80, 2008 (Quartery)

Depasits
Interbank and meney market items
Lighilitinn payakle on demand
Socuritles sold under repuranase agraemants
Berrowings
Bank's llabllitlea under acceptancas
Other (iabilities
Teta! |labliities

Shareholders’squity
Aaid-up share capital
{registered share capital Baht 26,000,046,800,00)
Rezarves and net profit after appropriation
Othur reserves and profit and lose account
Total shareholders’ eguity
Tote| Liabllitles and Shareholders’ Equity
Bank's [ishilities under unmatured bills
Totst
Baht
78,495,2208,359.44

37,026,787,980.14
50,191,802,112.21
5,958,019,241.70
£1,570,000,000.00
8,877,240,62%.22

Borrowinge B8 part of eybordinated debentures cum preferred shares to 5¢ included in the Tier 1 Capital,

parmitad by the Bank of Thailand
Legal capital fund

18,887,145,800,00
94,028,088,688.73

Changes In |(abllitles and assetz this month due to the papalty axpenscs frem violating the
Cemmerejal Banking Aet B.E, 2505 and amehded Act, sestlen

Intemstienal Banking Faaollity's aseeta snd {ishilities
Tetal assels
Total {labllitle=
Signifieant sontingent Y1sblites
Avais to bills and guarantees of loans
Letters of aradit

2,412,087,748,46
G55,638,766.54

5,464,527,821.81
5,5980,828,386.17

17
Thle Summary Statement has not been reviewad or audited by Certificd Publie Ascauntant

Baht
680,925,888,860,27
7,750,787.822.88/

8,370,500,003.31 |

£09,801,001,0%1,78]
896.211,181.20,
13,598,087,787 .28/

766,256,526,8690.77|

1

|

|
23,540,654,170.00

14.,481,658,020.84
9,145,045,842.87

471 67,259,733,51}

813,429,786,603.228

8,038,826,204.42

B816,462,714,807.70]




